

Proclamation

WHEREAS: THE NURSE ANESTHETIST PLAYS AN IMPORTANT ROLE IN THE MODERN PROVISION OF HEALTH CARE, ADMINISTERING MORE THAN 50% OF ALL ANESTHESIA; AND

- WHEREAS: THE AMERICAN ASSOCIATION OF NURSE ANESTHETISTS, WITH MEMBERSHIP OF MORE THAN 16,000, PROMOTES AWARENESS OF THIS PROFESSION WITHIN THE FIELD OF HEALTH CARE, AND ENCOURAGES ADVANCES IN THE SCIENCE AND ART OF ANESTHESIA; AND
- WHEREAS: THE MINNESOTA ASSOCIATION OF NURSE ANESTHETISTS, AFFILIATED WITH THIS NATIONAL GROUP, IS PARTICULARLY SUPPORTIVE OF CONTINUING EDUCATION FOR CERTIFIED REGISTERED NURSE ANESTHETISTS, AND IS DEDICATED TO THE IDEA OF QUALITY HEALTH CARE AT REASONABLE COST; AND
- WHEREAS: THE CONCERN AND DEDICATION OF THESE PROFESSIONALS IS BENEFICIAL TO ALL MINNESOTANS;
- NOW, THEREFORE, I, ALBERT H. QUIE, GOVERNOR OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA, DO HEREBY PROCLAIM THE WEEK OF JULY 4 THROUGH JULY 11, 1982 TO BE

NURSE ANESTHETIST WEEK

IN MINNESOTA AND HAVE ASKED LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR LOU WANGBERG TO PREPARE THIS PROCLAMATION FOR MY SIGNATURE AND DISSEMINATE THE SAME. FURTHER, I URGE CITIZENS TO BECOME FAMILIAR WITH THE CONTRIBUTIONS THE NURSE ANESTHETIST MAKES TO THEIR WELL-BEING.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF. WE HAVE HEREUNTO SET OUR HANDS AND CAUSED THE GREAT SEAL OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA TO BE AFFIXED THIS SEVENTH DAY OF APRIL IN THE YEAR OF OUR LORD ONE THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED AND EIGHTY-TWO, AND OF THE STATE THE ONE HUNDRED TWENTY-THIRD.

STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE

APR-8 1982 andercon growe Secretary of State Joan Anderson how